Н \$65.00 06897;

ETAS ID: TM787183

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America	FORMERLY Fleet National Bank	01/30/2023	National Banking Association: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Illinois Tool Works Inc.	
Street Address:	155 Harlem Avenue	
City:	Glenview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0689731	MIRACLE	
Registration Number:	0768020	CONSTRUCTION BY ADHESION	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125548015

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-554-8000

Email: JARA@pattishall.com
Correspondent Name: Joshua A.R. Aldort

Address Line 1: 200 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2900

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Joshua A. R. Aldort

/JARA/

DATE SIGNED: 02/15/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=FLEET BANK - ITW Security Interest Release 2023#page1.tif source=FLEET BANK - ITW Security Interest Release 2023#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007971 FRAME: 0442

900750599

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Illinois Tool Works, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, doing

business at 155 Harlem Avenue, Glenview, IL 60025, purchased, has used, and is using certain

trademarks identified on Scheduled A, which is attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Bank of America, National Association, a corporation of the State of

Delaware, doing business at 100 North Tryon Street, Charlotte, NC 28255, as successor-in-

interest to Fleet National Bank, a corporation of the State of Delaware, pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement between Miracle Adhesives Corporation, Illinois Tool

Works, Inc.'s predecessor-in-interest, and Fleet National Bank dated August 29, 1996, obtained a

security interest in the trademarks and their registrations (the "Security Interest");

WHEREAS, Bank of America, National Association, acknowledges that the obligation

secured by Fleet National Bank's aforesaid Security Interest has been satisfied;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Bank of America, National Association, does hereby release Illinois Tool Works,

Inc. from the Security Interest.

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as successor-in-interest to FLEET

NATIONAL BANK

Dated: January 30, 2023

Name & Title: Robert Bahrampour

Associate General Counsel & Senior Vice President

1800195v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007971 FRAME: 0443

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Registration Number
MIRACLE	U.S. Reg. No. 689,731
CONSTRUCTION BY	U.S. Reg. No. 768,020
ADHESION	

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 007971 FRAME: 0444